04/22/2014

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)



103667159

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

EET

PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System				
Yun Chiu; Bo Wu	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 10, 2014 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application or natout number(s):	Street Address: 201 West 7th Street City: Austin State: Texas Country: US Zip: 78701 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)				
Filed herewith this date April 15, 2014. Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)					
Name: Ross Spencer Garsson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0.00				
Internal Address: Street Address: Greenberg Traurig LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information				
State: ILZip: 60601					
Phone Number: 512.320.7254	Danasit Associat Number 50-2638				
Docket Number: 512.628.3421	Deposit Account Number 50-2638				
Email Address: LAIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM	Authorized User Name Ross Spencer Garsson 94/23/2014 NT0N11 SESSION 14233377				
9. Signature: /Ross Spencer Garsson/	81 FC:8921 April 15, 2014				
Signature	Date				
Ross Spencer Garsson	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

PATENT REEL: 032798 FRAME: 0351

Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

14253377

date: 04-18-2014

Table of Contents (Selected Documents)						
Date	Code	Pages	Source	PackagelĎ	Annotation	
04-15-2014	LET.	5	<u>EFSW</u>	US 1425337701P1		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee:

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license of other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the beirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

I/We grant Assignee the power to correct clerical errors on this Assignment and to revise this Assignment to include additional information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Page 1-of-2

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
	4/10/14	:
Inventor's pignature	DATE	
	•	
Yun Chiu		
Inventor's Printed Name		
Go Wa	4/10/14	
Inventor's Signature	DATE	
•	•	
Bo Wa		
Inventor's Printed Name		,
		•
THE STATE OF TEXAS §		
4		
COUNTY OF <u>DAZZA</u>		
On this 10th day of 10th	2014, before me person	ally came the above me on the back of
named YUN CHIU and BO WU who is a satisfactory evidence to be the same indiv	idual who executed the foregoing as	signment, and who
acknowledged to me that he/she executed t	he same of his/her own free will for t	he use and purposes
therein set forth.		· ·
		<u> </u>
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE	EOF IEAAS
		1897 3. 3 N 20
	My Commission Expires:	<u> </u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have become signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Page 2:012

RECORDED: 04/15/2014